

TITLE: MISCELLANEOUS LETTERS, FORMS, & FLYERS		P R O G R A M 6 6 5 - S								
TERM: September 1, 2006 thru August 31, 2007		BOSWORTH PRINTING			CARLETON COMM.		HERITAGE PRESS, INC. UNTESSENTIAL COLO			
PROGRAM 665-S		BASIS OF	Stoughton, MA		Mechanicsburg, PA		Falmouth, VA		Upper Marlboro, MD	
		AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
<b>I PREPRESS:</b>										
(a)	Trim/Page-Size Unit from <u>Camera Copy</u> . . .									
	per page . . .									
(1)	FORMAT A-----	4	8.00	32.00	5.26	21.04	7.00	28.00	7.00	28.00
(2)	FORMAT B-----	26	12.00	312.00	9.47	246.22	9.00	234.00	8.00	208.00
(3)	FORMAT C-----	4	21.00	84.00	14.74	58.96	15.50	62.00	20.00	80.00
(b)	Trim/Page-Size Unit from <u>Electronic File</u> . . .									
	per page . . .									
(1)	FORMAT A-----	74	26.00	1,924.00	10.53	779.22	18.00	1,332.00	15.00	1,110.00
(2)	FORMAT B-----	270	32.00	8,640.00	12.63	3,410.10	28.00	7,560.00	20.00	5,400.00
(3)	FORMAT C-----	32	56.00	1,792.00	21.05	673.60	39.00	1,248.00	40.00	1,280.00
(c)	Blue/digital color content proofs . . .									
	per trim/page-size unit . . .									
(1)	FORMAT A-----	18	13.00	234.00	5.26	94.68	6.50	117.00	6.00	108.00
(2)	FORMAT B-----	48	15.00	720.00	7.37	353.76	7.50	360.00	8.00	384.00
(3)	FORMAT C-----	4	22.00	88.00	16.84	67.36	14.50	58.00	20.00	80.00
(d)	One-piece laminated color proofs . . .									
	per trim/page-size unit . . .									
(1)	FORMAT A-----	18	28.00	504.00	26.32	473.76	60.00	1,080.00	40.00	720.00
(2)	FORMAT B-----	68	34.00	2,312.00	36.84	2,505.12	80.00	5,440.00	60.00	4,080.00
(3)	FORMAT C-----	8	58.00	464.00	78.95	631.60	90.00	720.00	75.00	600.00
(e)	Revised Proofs:									
(1)	Blue/digital color content proofs . . .									
	per page-----									
(1)	FORMAT A-----	4	13.00	52.00	10.53	42.12	6.50	26.00	10.00	40.00
(2)	FORMAT B-----	4	15.00	60.00	12.63	50.52	7.50	30.00	15.00	60.00
(3)	FORMAT C-----	4	22.00	88.00	21.05	84.20	14.50	58.00	25.00	100.00
(e)	Revised Proofs:									
(2)	One-piece laminated color proof . . .per page									
(1)	FORMAT A-----	4	28.00	112.00	26.32	105.28	65.00	260.00	60.00	240.00
(2)	FORMAT B-----	4	34.00	136.00	36.84	147.36	80.00	320.00	80.00	320.00
(3)	FORMAT C-----	4	58.00	232.00	47.37	189.48	90.00	360.00	120.00	480.00
(f)	Line-----									
	per illustration-----	2	6.00	12.00	12.63	25.26	8.00	16.00	12.00	24.00
(g)	Halftone-----									
	per illustration-----	2	NB		18.95	37.90	9.00	18.00	15.00	30.00
(h)	System Timework-----									
	per hour-----	5	88.00	440.00	78.95	394.75	75.00	375.00	120.00	600.00
(i)	To 25 sq. in. & over 75 sq. in. Image-----									
	per set-----	4	110.00	440.00	47.37	189.48	60.00	240.00	60.00	240.00
(j)	Over 75 sq. in. to 100 sq. in. Image...per set-----	4	130.00	520.00	57.89	231.56	74.00	296.00	80.00	320.00
(k)	Each Add'l 1-Sq. In. Over 100 sq. Inches...per set-----	4	1.30	5.20	15.79	63.16	7.50	30.00	5.00	20.00
<b>II PRINTING &amp; BINDING:</b>										
(a)	Printing in a Single Ink Color . . .per side . . .									
	<u>MAKEREADY/SETUP:</u>									
(1)	FORMAT A-----	2	55.00	110.00	78.95	157.90	55.00	110.00	60.00	120.00
(2)	FORMAT B-----	84	55.00	4,620.00	78.95	6,631.80	55.00	4,620.00	75.00	6,300.00
(3)	FORMAT C-----	3	55.00	165.00	94.74	284.22	60.00	180.00	125.00	375.00
	<u>RUNNING/1,000 COPIES:</u>									
(4)	FORMAT A-----	60	4.50	270.00	6.32	379.20	5.00	300.00	5.00	300.00
(5)	FORMAT B-----	551	5.00	2,755.00	8.42	4,639.42	5.75	3,168.25	6.00	3,306.00
(6)	FORMAT C-----	4	8.50	34.00	15.79	63.16	10.50	42.00	15.00	60.00
(b)	Printing in a Pantone Ink in addition to the first single ink color, press run charged . . .per color/per side-----									
	<u>MAKEREADY/SETUP:</u>									
(1)	FORMAT A-----	1	55.00	55.00	68.42	68.42	55.00	55.00	60.00	60.00
(2)	FORMAT B-----	42	55.00	2,310.00	68.42	2,873.64	60.00	2,520.00	65.00	2,730.00
(3)	FORMAT C-----	1	55.00	55.00	131.58	131.58	65.00	65.00	100.00	100.00

TITLE: MISCELLANEOUS LETTERS, FORMS, & FLYERS		P R O G R A M 6 6 5 - S								
TERM: September 1, 2006 thru August 31, 2007		BOSWORTH PRINTING			CARLETON COMM.		HERITAGE PRESS, INC. UNTESSENTIAL COLO			
PROGRAM 665-S		BASIS OF	Stoughton, MA		Mechanicsburg, PA		Falmouth, VA		Upper Marlboro, MD	
		AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
II	PRINTING & BINDING: (cont'd).									
	<u>RUNNING/1,000 COPIES:</u>									
(4)	FORMAT A-----	3	1.25	3.75	1.58	4.74	1.50	4.50	1.50	4.50
(5)	FORMAT B-----	276	1.40	386.40	1.58	436.08	1.50	414.00	1.50	414.00
(6)	FORMAT C-----	1	2.50	2.50	4.21	4.21	5.00	5.00	10.00	10.00
(c)	Printing in Four-Color Process . . . per color/per side . . .									
	<u>MAKEREADY/SETUP:</u>									
(1)	FORMAT A-----	18	130.00	2,340.00	263.16	4,736.88	220.00	3,960.00	205.00	3,690.00
(2)	FORMAT B-----	60	130.00	7,800.00	263.16	15,789.60	220.00	13,200.00	215.00	12,900.00
(3)	FORMAT C-----	8	130.00	1,040.00	289.47	2,315.76	240.00	1,920.00	240.00	1,920.00
	<u>RUNNING/1,000 COPIES:</u>									
(4)	FORMAT A-----	78	10.00	780.00	14.74	1,149.72	12.50	975.00	11.00	858.00
(5)	FORMAT B-----	181	16.00	2,896.00	22.11	4,001.91	20.00	3,620.00	15.00	2,715.00
(6)	FORMAT C-----	13	30.00	390.00	36.84	478.92	39.00	507.00	35.00	455.00
(d)	Printing in Metallic Ink . . . per color/per side . . .									
	<u>MAKEREADY/SETUP:</u>									
(1)	FORMAT A-----	1	55.00	55.00	131.58	131.58	70.00	70.00	80.00	80.00
(2)	FORMAT B-----	1	55.00	55.00	142.11	142.11	70.00	70.00	90.00	90.00
(3)	FORMAT C-----	1	55.00	55.00	184.21	184.21	70.00	70.00	120.00	120.00
	<u>RUNNING/1,000 COPIES:</u>									
(4)	FORMAT A-----	3	1.70	5.10	4.21	12.63	3.00	9.00	5.00	15.00
(5)	FORMAT B-----	3	1.85	5.55	5.26	15.78	3.00	9.00	10.00	30.00
(6)	FORMAT C-----	3	4.00	12.00	9.47	28.41	7.50	22.50	15.00	45.00
III	<b>PAPER: (PER 1,000 LEAVES).</b>									
(a)	White Offset Book (60-lb) . . .									
(2)	FORMAT B-----	8	18.60	148.80	12.63	101.04	15.00	120.00	18.00	144.00
(b)	White Matte Coated Offset Book (70-lb) . . .									
(2)	FORMAT B-----	80	21.45	1,716.00	18.95	1,516.00	23.00	1,840.00	23.00	1,840.00
(c)	White Dull Coated Offset Book (70-lb) . . .									
(2)	FORMAT B-----	30	21.45	643.50	22.11	663.30	26.00	780.00	26.00	780.00
(d)	White Index (110-lb) . . .									
(2)	FORMAT B-----	35	43.85	1,534.75	36.84	1,289.40	47.25	1,653.75	42.00	1,470.00
(e)	White No. 1 Coated Text, Dull Fin. (70-lb) . . .									
(2)	FORMAT B-----	32	30.50	976.00	26.32	842.24	37.50	1,200.00	38.00	1,216.00
(f)	White Litho (Gloss) Coated Cover(80-lb) . . .									
(1)	FORMAT A-----	9	23.10	207.90	26.32	236.88	27.50	247.50	27.00	243.00
(2)	FORMAT B-----	58	46.20	2,679.60	36.84	2,136.72	247.50	14,355.00	54.00	3,132.00
(3)	FORMAT C-----	14	85.60	1,198.40	78.95	1,105.30	100.00	1,400.00	90.00	1,260.00
(g)	White Dull Coated Cover (80-lb) . . .									
(2)	FORMAT B-----	5	46.20	231.00	40.00	200.00	53.50	267.50	60.00	300.00
(h)	White No. 1 Coated Cover, Dull Fin.(100-lb) . . .									
(1)	FORMAT A-----	60	28.95	1,737.00	36.84	2,210.40	44.75	2,685.00	40.00	2,400.00
(2)	FORMAT B-----	5	57.75	288.75	68.42	342.10	84.00	420.00	80.00	400.00
(i)	White Vellum-Finish Cover (50-lb) . . .									
(2)	FORMAT B-----	2	34.25	68.50	31.58	63.16	45.00	90.00	40.00	80.00
(j)	White 25% Bond (20-lb).....									
(1)	FORMAT A-----	2	11.45	22.90	25.26	50.52	24.90	49.80	28.00	56.00
(2)	FORMAT B-----	198	22.75	4,504.50	31.58	6,252.84	41.00	8,118.00	42.00	8,316.00
IV.	<b>ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:</b>									
(a)	Perforating.....per 1,000 leaves-----	28	4.50	126.00	4.21	117.88	5.50	154.00	10.00	280.00
(b)	Folding.....per 1,000 leaves-----	38	7.00	266.00	5.26	199.88	6.00	228.00	15.00	570.00
(c)	Varnishing.....per 1,000 leaves-----	157	9.00	1,413.00	8.42	1,321.94	9.00	1,413.00	10.00	1,570.00
(d)	Drilling (each run).....per 1,000 leaves-----	1	1.00	1.00	21.05	21.05	0.70	0.70	8.00	8.00
(e)	Double Seal-O-Matic (or similar) Sealing... per 1,000 copies-----	2	7.50	15.00	47.37	94.74	15.50	31.00	50.00	100.00
(f)	Collating.....per 1,000 leaves-----	1	13.00	13.00	52.63	52.63	18.50	18.50	30.00	30.00
(g)	Padding.....per 100 pads-----	40	6.50	260.00	15.79	631.60	10.25	410.00	10.00	400.00
(h)	Shrink-Film Wrapping.....per 100 packages-----	49	25.00	1,225.00	26.32	1,289.68	15.25	747.25	20.00	980.00
(i)	Banding.....per 100 copies-----	10	15.00	150.00	15.79	157.90	10.25	102.50	15.00	150.00
(j)	Slipsheet.....per 100 sheets-----	10	11.00	110.00	10.53	105.30	15.50	155.00	15.00	150.00

TITLE: MISCELLANEOUS LETTERS, FORMS, & FLYERS		BOSWORTH PRINTING		CARLETON COMM.		HERITAGE PRESS, INC.		UNTESSENTIAL COLO			
TERM: September 1, 2006 thru August 31, 2007		Stoughton, MA		Mechanicsburg, PA		Falmouth, VA		Upper Marlboro, MD			
PROGRAM 665-S		BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	
<b>V PACKING &amp; DISTRIBUTION:</b>											
<b>(1) Bulk Deliveries:</b>											
(a)	Wrapping and Tying Shipping Bundles...										
	per bundle-----	8	NB		2.11	16.88	1.00	8.00	1.50	12.00	
(b)	Packing and Sealing Shipping Containers...										
	per container-----	608	NB		2.11	1,282.88	1.30	790.40	1.50	912.00	
(c)	Palletizing.....per pallet-----	7	NB		31.58	221.06	7.50	52.50	15.00	105.00	
<b>(2) Mailed Shipments:</b>											
(a)	Print or Inkjet a Line of Type in the Return Address on Furnished Envelope.....per 1,000 envelopes-----	4	NB		42.11	168.44	40.00	160.00	60.00	240.00	
(b)	Addressing and Inserting Printed Material into Furnished Envelopes.....per 1,000 envelopes-----	5	NB		63.16	315.80	45.00	225.00	60.00	300.00	
(c)	Affixing Furnished or Contractor's Created Labels on Single Copies Mailed as Self-Mailers... per 1,000 labels-----	10	NB		52.63	526.30	25.00	250.00	55.00	550.00	
(d)	Single/Multiple Copies in Kraft Envelope (up to 200 Leaves).....per envelope-----	30	NB		0.79	23.70	0.30	9.00	0.75	22.50	
(e)	Quantities over 200 Leaves, up to 16.3 kg (36-lbs), Max., 18.1 kg (40-lbs)..... per container-----	3	NB		4.21	12.63	2.75	8.25	4.00	12.00	
(f)	Mailing Using the Coding Accuracy Support System (CASS):										
(1)	Make-Ready and Setup-----	2	NB		157.89	315.78	40.00	80.00	100.00	200.00	
(2)	Running.....per 1,000 labels-----	34	NB		10.53	358.02	3.35	113.90	10.00	340.00	
CONTRACTOR'S SUBTOTAL						\$79,782.36		\$94,367.80		\$81,818.00	
CONTRACTOR'S PAPER PRICE						\$17,009.90		\$33,226.55		\$21,637.00	
SUBTOTAL LESS PAPER						\$62,772.46		\$61,141.25		\$60,181.00	
ACCELERATED SCHEDULE		5.00%				3,138.62		3,057.06		3,009.05	
PERCENTAGE INCREASE					25.00%	784.66	5.00%	152.85	5.00%	150.45	
SUBTOTAL PLUS PERCENTAGE INCREASE						\$80,567.02		\$94,520.65		\$81,968.45	
DISCOUNT						5.00%	\$4,028.35	1.00%	\$945.21	5.00%	\$4,098.42
DISCOUNTED TOTALS						\$76,538.67		\$93,575.44		\$77,870.03	
<b>AWARDED</b>											

TITLE: MISCELLANEOUS LETTERS, FORMS, & FLYERS							
TERM: September 1, 2006 thru August 31, 2007							
		MCDONALD & EUDY		CURRENT CONTRACTOR:			
PROGRAM 665-S		BASIS OF	Temple Hills, MD	MCDONALD & EUDY			
		AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	
<b>I PREPRESS:</b>							
(a)	Trim/Page-Size Unit from <u>Camera Copy</u> . . .						
	per page . . .						
(1)	FORMAT A-----	4	7.00	28.00	7.00	28.00	
(2)	FORMAT B-----	26	8.00	208.00	8.00	208.00	
(3)	FORMAT C-----	4	15.00	60.00	15.00	60.00	
(b)	Trim/Page-Size Unit from <u>Electronic File</u> . . .						
	per page . . .						
(1)	FORMAT A-----	74	25.00	1,850.00	20.00	1,480.00	
(2)	FORMAT B-----	270	35.00	9,450.00	30.00	8,100.00	
(3)	FORMAT C-----	32	45.00	1,440.00	40.00	1,280.00	
(c)	Blueline/digital color content proofs . . .						
	per trim/page-size unit . . .						
(1)	FORMAT A-----	18	9.00	162.00	7.00	126.00	
(2)	FORMAT B-----	48	10.00	480.00	8.00	384.00	
(3)	FORMAT C-----	4	15.00	60.00	15.00	60.00	
(d)	One-piece laminated color proofs . . .						
	per trim/page-size unit . . .						
(1)	FORMAT A-----	18	65.00	1,170.00	65.00	1,170.00	
(2)	FORMAT B-----	68	75.00	5,100.00	85.00	5,780.00	
(3)	FORMAT C-----	8	95.00	760.00	95.00	760.00	
(e)	Revised Proofs:						
(1)	Blueline/digital color content proofs . . .						
	per page-----						
(1)	FORMAT A-----	4	10.00	40.00	7.00	28.00	
(2)	FORMAT B-----	4	15.00	60.00	8.00	32.00	
(3)	FORMAT C-----	4	20.00	80.00	15.00	60.00	
(e)	Revised Proofs:						
(2)	One-piece laminated color proof . . .per page						
(1)	FORMAT A-----	4	65.00	260.00	65.00	260.00	
(2)	FORMAT B-----	4	85.00	340.00	85.00	340.00	
(3)	FORMAT C-----	4	95.00	380.00	95.00	380.00	
(f)	Line-----						
	per illustration-----	2	6.00	12.00	5.00	10.00	
(g)	Halftone-----						
	per illustration-----	2	15.00	30.00	8.00	16.00	
(h)	System Timework-----						
	per hour-----	5	75.00	375.00	75.00	375.00	
(i)	To 25 sq. in. & over 75 sq. in. Image-----						
	per set-----	4	65.00	260.00	60.00	240.00	
(j)	Over 75 sq. in. to 100 sq. in. Image...per set-----	4	75.00	300.00	75.00	300.00	
(k)	Each Add'l 1-Sq. In. Over 100 sq. Inches...						
	per set-----	4	5.00	20.00	5.00	20.00	
<b>II PRINTING &amp; BINDING:</b>							
(a)	Printing in a Single Ink Color . . .per side . . .						
	<u>MAKEREADY/SETUP:</u>						
(1)	FORMAT A-----	2	75.00	150.00	60.00	120.00	
(2)	FORMAT B-----	84	75.00	6,300.00	60.00	5,040.00	
(3)	FORMAT C-----	3	75.00	225.00	60.00	180.00	
	<u>RUNNING/1,000 COPIES:</u>						
(4)	FORMAT A-----	60	6.00	360.00	5.00	300.00	
(5)	FORMAT B-----	551	6.00	3,306.00	5.50	3,030.50	
(6)	FORMAT C-----	4	11.00	44.00	9.50	38.00	
(b)	Printing in a Pantone Ink in addition to the						
	first single ink color, press run charged						
	per color/per side-----						
	<u>MAKEREADY/SETUP:</u>						
(1)	FORMAT A-----	1	75.00	75.00	60.00	60.00	
(2)	FORMAT B-----	42	75.00	3,150.00	65.00	2,730.00	
(3)	FORMAT C-----	1	75.00	75.00	75.00	75.00	

TITLE:	MISCELLANEOUS LETTERS, FORMS, & FLYERS					
TERM:	September 1, 2006 thru August 31, 2007					
			MCDONALD & EUDY		CURRENT CONTRACTOR:	
		BASIS OF	Temple Hills, MD		MCDONALD & EUDY	
	PROGRAM 665-S	AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
II	PRINTING & BINDING: (cont'd).					
	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES:					
(4)	FORMAT A-----	3	2.00	6.00	1.50	4.50
(5)	FORMAT B-----	276	1.75	483.00	1.50	414.00
(6)	FORMAT C-----	1	5.50	5.50	4.75	4.75
(c)	Printing in Four-Color Process . . . per color/per side . . .					
	MAKEREADY/SETUP:					
(1)	FORMAT A-----	18	250.00	4,500.00	225.00	4,050.00
(2)	FORMAT B-----	60	250.00	15,000.00	225.00	13,500.00
(3)	FORMAT C-----	8	250.00	2,000.00	250.00	2,000.00
	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES:					
(4)	FORMAT A-----	78	13.00	1,014.00	13.00	1,014.00
(5)	FORMAT B-----	181	20.00	3,620.00	20.00	3,620.00
(6)	FORMAT C-----	13	45.00	585.00	40.00	520.00
(d)	Printing in Metallic Ink . . . per color/per side . . .					
	MAKEREADY/SETUP:					
(1)	FORMAT A-----	1	100.00	100.00	75.00	75.00
(2)	FORMAT B-----	1	100.00	100.00	75.00	75.00
(3)	FORMAT C-----	1	100.00	100.00	75.00	75.00
	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES:					
(4)	FORMAT A-----	3	5.50	16.50	2.00	6.00
(5)	FORMAT B-----	3	5.50	16.50	2.00	6.00
(6)	FORMAT C-----	3	5.50	16.50	5.25	15.75
III	PAPER: (PER 1,000 LEAVES).					
(a)	White Offset Book (60-lb) . . .					
(2)	FORMAT B-----	8	17.00	136.00	15.00	120.00
(b)	White Matte Coated Offset Book (70-lb) . . .					
(2)	FORMAT B-----	80	25.00	2,000.00	22.00	1,760.00
(c)	White Dull Coated Offset Book (70-lb) . . .					
(2)	FORMAT B-----	30	25.00	750.00	25.00	750.00
(d)	White Index (110-lb) . . .					
(2)	FORMAT B-----	35	43.00	1,505.00	40.00	1,400.00
(e)	White No. 1 Coated Text, Dull Fin. (70-lb) . . .					
(2)	FORMAT B-----	32	85.00	2,720.00	36.00	1,152.00
(f)	White Litho (Gloss) Coated Cover(80-lb) . . .					
(1)	FORMAT A-----	9	25.00	225.00	25.00	225.00
(2)	FORMAT B-----	58	50.00	2,900.00	50.00	2,900.00
(3)	FORMAT C-----	14	86.00	1,204.00	86.00	1,204.00
(g)	White Dull Coated Cover (80-lb) . . .					
(2)	FORMAT B-----	5	60.00	300.00	50.00	250.00
(h)	White No. 1 Coated Cover, Dull Fin.(100-lb) . . .					
(1)	FORMAT A-----	60	45.00	2,700.00	43.00	2,580.00
(2)	FORMAT B-----	5	85.00	425.00	82.00	410.00
(i)	White Vellum-Finish Cover (50-lb) . . .					
(2)	FORMAT B-----	2	35.00	70.00	29.00	58.00
(j)	White 25% Bond (20-lb).....					
(1)	FORMAT A-----	2	28.00	56.00	25.00	50.00
(2)	FORMAT B-----	198	44.00	8,712.00	40.00	7,920.00
IV.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:					
(a)	Perforating.....per 1,000 leaves-----	28	6.50	182.00	5.00	140.00
(b)	Folding.....per 1,000 leaves-----	38	9.50	361.00	6.00	228.00
(c)	Varnishing.....per 1,000 leaves-----	157	8.50	1,334.50	7.50	1,177.50
(d)	Drilling (each run).....per 1,000 leaves-----	1	1.00	1.00	0.50	0.50
(e)	Double Seal-O-Matic (or similar) Sealing... per 1,000 copies-----	2	22.00	44.00	16.00	32.00
(f)	Collating.....per 1,000 leaves-----	1	25.00	25.00	15.00	15.00
(g)	Padding.....per 100 pads-----	40	10.00	400.00	10.00	400.00
(h)	Shrink-Film Wrapping.....per 100 packages-----	49	20.00	980.00	15.00	735.00
(i)	Banding.....per 100 copies-----	10	15.00	150.00	10.00	100.00
(j)	Slipsheet.....per 100 sheets-----	10	15.00	150.00	15.00	150.00

